
 

Tarif 17_kleinessenderecht 20140121_eng Seite 1 |2  

Podbielskiallee 64 T: +49 30 48483-600 

D-14195 Berlin F: +49 30 48483-700 

www.gvl.de gvl@gvl.de 

Tariff for "small broadcasting 
rights" (sound recordings of 
literary works) 

 

 

Publication in the Federal Gazette of 29/01/2014 
 

 

VG WORT GVL 

Verwertungsgesellschaft WORT 

Munich 

Gesellschaft zur Verwertung von Leistungsschutzrechten mbH 

Berlin 

 

Notice on the publication of a tariff 

 

The following tariff is published pursuant to Art. 13 (2) of the German Copyright Administration Act: 

 

I. Radio   

The tariff for radio broadcasts (Art. 20 German Copyright Act) of literary works published on commercial 
sound recordings with a duration of no more than 15 minutes (so-called "small broadcasting rights") shall 
amount to   

1.  For the period 2013/2014:   

 
For programmes by a radio station which 

• broadcasts locally or regionally                                                                                                                 € 9.30 per minute 

• broadcasts statewide                                                            € 22.26 per minute 

• broadcasts nationwide                                                            € 45.42 per minute 

  
                                     (plus statutory VAT in each case)  

2.  From 01/01/2015:  

 
For programmes by a TV station which 

• broadcasts locally or regionally                                                                   € 9.60 per minute 

• broadcasts statewide € 22.92 per minute 

• broadcasts nationwide € 46.80 per minute 

  
(plus statutory VAT in each case)  
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II. Television   

The tariff for TV broadcasts (Art. 20 German Copyright Act) of literary works published on commercial 
sound recordings with a duration of no more than 10 minutes (so-called "small broadcasting rights") shall 
amount to  

1.  For the period 2013/2014:  

 
For programmes by a TV station with an audience in Germany of: 

• up to 1m households  € 7.62 per minute 
• up to 5m households  € 19.02 per minute 
• up to 10m households € 37.98 per minute 
• up to 20m households  € 76.08 per minute 
• more than 20m households € 245.46 per minute 

  
(plus statutory VAT in each case)  

2.  From 01/01/2015:  

 
For programmes by a TV station with an audience in Germany of: 

• up to 1m households € 7.92 per minute 
• up to 5m households € 19.62 per minute 
• up to 10m households € 39.24 per minute 
• up to 20m households € 78.42 per minute 
• more than 20m households € 252.90 per minute 

  
(plus statutory VAT in each case) 

III. Additional conditions  

1. The smallest unit shall be 10 seconds; in cases where only a part of 10 seconds is used, the duration 

shall be rounded up to the full 10 seconds.    

2. This tariff shall also include the making available to the public pursuant to Art. 19 a, Germany Copyright 

Act, within 1 day prior and 7 days after the respective broadcast (initial and repeat broadcasts).   

3. Small broadcasting rights shall not include dramatisations or readings of dramatic works (incl. comedies, 

for example).   

4. This tariff shall cover copyright as well as neighbouring rights of performing artists and producers of 

sound recordings.  GVL's existing sound recording broadcasting agreements pursuant to Art. 78 (2) No. 1, 

86 German Copyright Act shall remain unaffected by the provisions of this tariff.   

This tariff shall enter into force retroactively from 1st January 2013 and shall replace the tariff published on 

25th June 2012.  

Munich and Berlin, 21 January 2014 

Verwertungsgesellschaft WORT 

The Board 

GVL 

The Managing Directors 

This document is a free translation into English of the Tariff originally issued in the official language, 
German. The translation is provided solely for the convenience of English speakers. In the event of a 

discrepancy between the English translation and the German version, the version in the official language 
shall prevail. 


